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Shri Lal Bahadur Shastri Degree College, Gonda -271003 (U.P.) 

2. Shri Umesh Shah 

3. 

1. Dr. Vandana Saraswat, Principal 

4. 

The meeting of IQAC members was held in IQAC Room on 15.07.2021 at 3.30 P.M under chairmanship of Dr Vandana 

Saraswat. The following members were present in the meeting 

Name 

8. 

Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC) 

Minutes of the meeting held on 15th July 2021 

hràH, TmUgT - 271003 (3.9.) 

Dr. Sanjay Kumar Pandey, Associate Professor, Dept. of 
Mathematics 

5. Dr. Jitendra Singh, Associate Professor, Dept. of Physics 

Dr. Ram Samujh Singh, Associate Professor, Dept. of Sociology Coordinator 

6. Dr. Ranjan Sharma, Associate Professor, Dept. of Geography 
7. Dr. Jai Shanker Tiwari, Associate Professor, Dept. of Hindi 

Shri Lohans Kumar Kalyani, Assistant Professor, Dept. of 
Teacher, Education 

13. Shri Ashok Tripathi, Alumni 

2021-2022 

12. Shri Rajkumar Mathur, Asstt. Accountant 

14. Shri Yogendra Kumar Agrawal, Industrialist 

The following points were discussed in the meeting. 

1. Approval of previous meeting resolutions. 

Designation 

Chairperson 
Secretary, Managing 
Committee 

Member 

9. Dr. Pushyamitra Mishra, Assistant Professor, Dept. of ChemistryMember 

10. Shri Manish Sharma, Assistant Professor, Dept. of Mathematics Member 

11. Dr. Ashok Kumar, Librarian 

Member 
Member 
Member 

Member 

sta aio : 05262-230974 3TrArA 
Bra io: 05262-232994 retera 
GaNA o: 05262-233788 
website :Ibsdc.org.in 
e-mail: principal@lbsdc.org. in 

Member 
Member 
Member 
Member 

2. The outcomes of the webinar, organized by IQAC on 16 June 2021, were pointed out. 

Signature 

Bengat 

6. The progress of the continuation work was also discussed in the meeting. 

3. This webinar was organized as per the discussion and recommendation of the last IQAC meeting. 

4. The committee decided to sign a MoU with experts of NAAC peer teams and different agencies. 

5. Respected Principal madam authorized Dr. Ram Samujh Singh and Dr. Jitendra Singh to talk to the 

management and proceed for these MoU's. 
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The meeting of IQAC members was held in IQAC Room on 01.12.2021 at 3.30 P.M under chairmanship of Prof. 

Ravindra Kumar. The following members were present in the meeting 

Name 

7. 

Prof. Ravindra Kumar, Principal 

8 

Minutes of the meeting held on 1s December 2021 

Internal Quality Assurance Cell (1QAC) 

3. Dr. Ram Samujh Singh, Associate Professor, Dept. of Sociology Coordinator 

S. Dr. Jitendra Singh, Associate Professor, Dept. of Physics 

Dr. Sanjay Kumar Pandey, Associate Professor, Dept. of 
Mathematics 

6. Dr. Ranjan Sharma, Associate Professor, Dept. of Geography 

2021-2022 

Dr. Jai Shanker Tiwari, Associate Professor, Dept. of Hindi 
Shri Lohans Kumar Kalyani, Assistant Professor, Dept. of 

Teacher, Education 

11. Dr. Ashok Kumar, Librarian 
12. Shri Rajkumar Mathur., Asstt. Accountant 
13. Shri Ashok Tripathi, Alumni 
14. Shri Yogendra Kumar Agrawal, Industrialist 

The following points were discussed in the meeting. 

Designation 
Chairperson 
Secretary, Managing 
Committee 

9. Dr. Pushyamitra Mishra, Assistant Professor, Dept. of ChemistryMember 
10. Shri Manish Sharma, Assistant Professor, Dept. of Mathematics Member 

1. Approval of previous meeting resolutions. 

Member 

Member 
Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 
Member 

a i : 05262-230974 ATArA 
aG Á0: 05262-232994 ratra 

a o: 05262-233788 
website :Ibsdc.org. in 
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Member 
Member 

2. Student facilities in library should be strengthened. New books and reading rooms facilities for students and 
teaching staff should be according to strength. 

be constructed. For present need the auditorium urgently need renovation. 

Signature 

3. Auditorium hall for curricular activities is not appropriate. so, a new bigger hall with all modern facilities should 

5. College should provide financial assistance to weaker students. 
4. Smart class facilities are required in arts. Commerce & B.Ed. faculty. It should be managed. 

6. Sanitation and awareness for clean environment activities should be organized in college. 
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4. 

Name 

1. Prof. Ravindra Kumar, Principal 

The meeting of IQAC members was held in IQAC Room on 11.04.2022 at 2.30 P.M under chairmanship of Prof. 

Ravindra Kumar. The following members were present in the meeting 

Internal Quality Assurance Cell (1QAC) 

8. 

Minutes of the meeting held on 11h April 2022 

3. Dr. Ram Samujh Singh, Associate Professor, Dept. of Sociology Coordinator 

aràt, Tust -271003 (3.I.) 

Dr. Sanjay Kumar Pandey, Associate Professor, Dept. of 

Mathematics 
5. Dr. Jitendra Singh, Associate Professor, Dept. of Physics 

6. Dr. Ranjan Sharma, Associate Professor, Dept. of Geography 

7. Dr. Jai Shanker Tiwari, Associate Professor, Dept. of Hindi 

Shri Lohans Kumar Kalyani, Assistant Professor, Dept. of 
Teacher, Education 

2021-2022 

12. Shri Rajkumar Mathur, Asstt. Accountant 
13. Shri Ashok Tripathi, Alumni 
14. Shri Yogendra Kumar Agrawal, Industrialist 

1.Approval of previous meeting resolutions. 

The following points were discussed in the meeting. 

4. Renovation of auditorium is in progress. 

Designation 

9. Dr. Pushyamitra Mishra, Assistant Professor, Dept. of ChemistryMember 

10. Shri Manish Sharma, Assistant Professor, Dept. of Mathematics Member 

11. Dr. Ashok Kumar, Librarian 

Chairperson 
Secretary, Managing 
Committee 

Member 

Member 
Member 

o o : 05262-230974 3ATA 

Member 

plaiO: 05262-232994 atra 
p3 to: 05262-233788 
website :lbsdc.org.in 
e-mail: principalbsdc.org. in 

Member 

Member 
Member 
Member 
Member 

2. Reading room facility for delegacy students started with new books and journals. 

3. New lecture theatres with modern tools of teaching were established in arts faculty. 

Signature 

t 

5. Awareness programs were started for "Swaksha Bharat Abhiyan", the dream project of present Prime Minister. 

6. Different co-curricular activities such as essay, debate, rangoli, singing and quiz etc. were organized. 
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